
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.317
FOR ANSWER ON 03/02/2021


MONEY SPENT BY STEEL PSUS ON CSR


317. SHRI K.J. ALPHONS:


Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:

(a) how much money was spent by steel PSUs as Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) during the last three years; and

(b) the details of amount sanctioned, PSU-wise and the organisations for which they were sanctioned during the last three years?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) The details of expenditure incurred on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

activities by the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under Ministry of Steel

during the last three years, viz. 2017-18 to 2019-20, are as under:-.

(Rs. In lakh)

Name of steel CPSE 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) 2570 3118 2756

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) 960 1030 796

NMDC Ltd. 16937 16724 19999

MECON Ltd. 49 17 330

MOIL Ltd. 962 929 1274

KIOCL Ltd. 16 33 331

MSTC Ltd. 215 200 54


(b) The details of amount sanctioned, Steel CPSE wise and the organisations for which they were sanctioned during the last three years are given at Annexure-I


********


Annexure – I
Reply to Part (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 317 for answer on

03.02.2021
SAIL

Financial
Year

CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 2600.00


Most of the CSR projects are implemented by SAIL Plants and Mines directly, while other CSR Projects are undertaken through Implementing Agencies, viz. Akshay Patra Foundation, Swami Vivekananda Vani Prachar Samity,
Mahila Samity, Ramakrishna Mission, Bharati Bhaban,
Women Voluntary Services, Burnpur Mahila Samaj, Jharcraft, Shamayita Math, Burnpur Ambagan Voluntary Social Welfare Organisation, The Art of Living, Durgapur, Durgapur Mishra Ispat Abasik Mahila Samaj, Peace House Welfare Trust, Gopalmath Sisu Kalyan Samity, Industrial Training Institute,
CIPET,   Intensive Khadi Rural Dev. Center, State agencies,
Bhilai Ispat Kaushal Kutir, Swayamsiddha, DSP Mahila Samaj, SRREOSHI, Sona College of Technology, Balagoda
SHG   Aashaye, Gua, Deen-Disha Centre (Self Employment
Centre) Manoharpur, Society for Rural Industrialisation, Missionaries of charity, Cheshire Home, Tamil Nadu PWD, etc.

2018-19 3000.00


2019-20 3300.00


RINL

Financial
Year

*CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 1300.00

Directly by RINL, Swachh Bharath Kosh, Clean Ganga Fund, Arunodaya Special School Educational Society, PM CARES Fund for Covid-19, CPWD, Visakhapatnam City Police, Visteel Mahila Samithi, Government ITI Gajuwaka, Artificial Limbs Manufacturing Corporation of India (ALIMCO), Ekalavya Foundation, Odisha CM Relief Fund, Jaggayyapeta Municipal Corporation, Panchayat Raj Engg Dept, Govt of AP, National Handicapped Finance and Development Corporation
(NHFDC), Divisional Railway Hospital, Visakhapatnam, District Administration Srikakulam AP, Saint Hardayal Educational & Orphans Welfare Society, AP Samagra Siksha Abhiyaan, The Akshaya Patra Foundation, The District Collector Srikakulam, Andhra Vanvasi Kalyan Ashram, Pratham Educational Foundation, Jan Sikshan Sansthan, GVMC Visakhapatnam, Govt. Polytechnic for Women Bheemunipatnam, Sri Varaha Lakshmi Narasimha Swamy
Vari Devasthanam Simhachalam, D Sarada Trust, Rajasthan Electronic and Instrumentation Limited (REIL), Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital and Research Centre, District Administration Sidhi, The Leprosy Mission Trust India, Sri Veera Venkata Satyanarayana Swami Vari Devasthanam Annavaram,
Academy of Gandhian Studies, District Administration of

2018-19 1190.00

2019-20 1010.00


Aspirational District Nuh Haryana, Visakhapatnam Public Library Society, The Ability People, Rural Engineering Dept.
Govt of UP, Desire Society Visakhapatnam, District Administration Visakhapatnam, Rangaraya Medical College, R&D, Kaushambi, Sri Gurudeva Charitable Trust, AU Development Centre Visakhapatnam, RW&S Govt of AP, NIT Rourkela, National Schedule Caste Finance & Development Corporation (NSFDC), Vidyalaya Prabandhan Samithi Purva M.V.Aihar, Raebareli etc.

* includes carry forward fund from previous years.


 NMDC

Financial
Year

*CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 19516.00


 Directly by NMDC, State Govt. of Chattisgarh, Chattisgarh Archery Association, Chattisgarh Handball Association, State Govt. of Karnataka, NGO Eklavya Foundation Hyderabad, NGO Santhigiri Ashram, NGO Aurobindo Ashram Raipur, Institute of Human Development New Delhi, Govt. of Kerala, State Govt. of MP, Apollo Health & Foundation Research Foundation, DAV, NGO Gayatri Parivar Trust, NGO Arya Pratinidhi Sabha, NGO BGSGSS, NGO URIDA, NGO Akshya Patra Foundation, State Govt. of Haryana, NGO Blind Organisation of India, NGO Aakar Asha Trust, NGO Akhil Bhartiya Vanvasi Kalyan Ashram, MPCON, NGO Keshav
Seva Samithi, NGO Samayita Math, etc.

2018-19 20000.00

2019-20 20000.00

 * includes carry forward fund from previous years.


MOIL


Financial
Year

CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 922.00  CSR projects are implemented by MOIL    directly, for
infrastructure projects by inviting open tenders, while   other
CSR Projects are undertaken through Implementing Agencies, viz. Maharashtra Institute for Technology Transfer in Rural Areas (MITTRA), Skill Council for Mining Sector, Lata Mangeshkar Hospital & Research Centre, Mahahtame Eye Care Institute, DAV College Managing Committee, Apollo College of Nursing, Hyderabad, Annamitra Foundation, Ekal Vidyalaya, Ramakrishna Mission etc

2018-19 925.00

2019-20


1250.00


 MECON

Financial
Year

CSR Fund
sanctioned

(Rs. in lakh)
Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18


203.12


Bharat Sewashram Sangha, Dhanbad, (Jharkhand)
 Punjabi Hindu Biradari, Ranchi (Jharkhand)
 Akila Bharatha Mahila Seva Samaja, Bangalore, Karnataka Pramathanath Middle School, Hinoo, Ranchi (Jharkhand)
 Vikas Bharti, Research & Study Centre,
19, Gramaytan, Arogya Bhawan-1, Bariatu Road, Dist –
Ranchi, (Jharkhand)
 Rashmi Horo Memorial Anmol Basera, Village- Sungi (Adopted Village of MECON), Block- Karra, Dist.- Khunti.
(Jharkhand)
 Vihar Samaj Kalyan Sansthan, Village – Kulgu, Block –
Nagri, District – Ranchi (Jharkhand)
 Jharkhand Government Tool Room, Tatisilwe, Ranchi “Koshish – Jharkhand Parents Association”, Ranchi, State –
Jharkhand
 Cheshire Homes India, Bariatu, Ranchi, State – Jharkhand

2018-19


544.03

2019-20


547.03


 MSTC

Financial
Year

CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 215.00 Subhamay Samity, Egaragram Social Welfare Society, Shibkalinagar Palli Unnayan Samity, Chaplin Club, Nimbark Math Seva Samity Trust, Rajapur Seva Niketan, Harindanga Ramkrishna Vivekananda Sangha, Vivekananda Siksha Niketan Trust, Chhachanpur Adibasi Mahila Vikas Samity, Dankuni Ashwash Institute for the Disabled, Swami Debananda Mission, Barabari Srikrishna Seva Sangha, Akshaynagar Pallisri Sangha, Boral Sarodapara Matri-O-Sishu Kalyan Samsad, Contai Sri Ramakrishna Sarada Ashram, Interrelegious Centre of Development, Midnapore West Sister Nivedita Welfare Society, Bahara Sidhapara Adibasi Mahila Samity, Balichak Yoga-Byayam Mandir, Khayeraboni Gram Unnayan Samity, Nivedita Gramin Karma Mandir, Bagh-e-Azizi Mahila Sanstha, Bajrang Parishad Seva Sadan, Jharkhand Jyoti, Rural Outright Development
Society, TEMSECA,
Indrapur Dwipanchal Adarsha Seva Samity,
Vasantha Lakshmi Charitable Trust & Research Centre, Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama, Ramkrishna Math, Pala, Rural Engineering Department, Gov of U.P, Sinthee Sikha
Welfare Society.


2018-19        200.00 Sankar Math-O- Mission School, Mother Child Survival
Development Revolution, Uttar Sautanchak Cosmos Club, Haldia Samaj Kalyan Parsad, Sahyogini, Do Kadam, Mahila Kalyan Samiti, Adarsh Gram Vikas Sewa Samiti, Karnataka


Hemophilia Society Devanagere, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Centenary College, Ramakrishna Mission Shilpayatana, Gram Kalyan, An Unit Of Research, Ramkrishna Math, Rural Engineering Department, Sebanjali Mohila Samiti, Joynagar, Chakkumar Association for Social Service, Bharat Sevashram Sangha, Association for Development And Research in Socio economic Activities, Mathura Nivedita Mahila Samity, Mathurapur, Haripur Dr.
Ambedkar Janaseba Mission, Bankshimul Gramin Unnayan Samiti, Dakshin Dinajpur Deshbandhu Rural Development Society, Swatch Bharat Kosh.

2019-20        54.00 PM CARES FUND


KIOCL

Financial
Year

CSR Fund
sanctioned
(Rs. in lakh)

Details of the Organization/Implementing organisations

2017-18 15.98 Govt. Higher Primary School, Thadakoda, Dharwad, Madiwala Girls PU College, Bengaluru Pilikula Biological Park, Mangaluru , Government Junior College, Kalasa, Govt. Higher Primary School, Balehole, Govt. High School Hirebylu, Govt.
High School Samse, Sri Mujilnaya aided Higher Primary School, Nooralbettu, Dakshina Kannada Zilla Panchayat Hr.Primary School, Bantwal, Medical Assistance individual person belonging to poor & economically weaker section of the society, Shree Bharathi Group of Institutions of Dharma Chakra Samsthanam Schools, Mangaluru Toilet Complex near Plant Unit at Mangaluru

2018-19 39.64 Dy. Commissioner, Raichur District [ASPIRATIONAL DISTRICT], National Sports Development Fund (NSDF), Barricade Median to general public, Govt. High School, Mullakadu, Mangaluru, Health Camps by KIOCL, Alva’s Educational Foundation, Mangaluru, Contribution to Disaster Management, Event Xpress Management Pvt. Ltd.

2019-20 208.08 Contribution to Flood Relief Fund/Disaster Management, Govt of Karnataka; Dy. Commissioner, Raichur District [ASPIRATIONAL DISTRICT] Vishwaspurthi Samsthe Vidyamandir, Sandur, Govt.Primary School, Sandur Sai Baba Pre-University College, Sandur, Prabhudevara Vikratha Matha School, Sandur Gnana Bharathi Vidyamandir, Sandur, Ramakrishna Vidya- Mandir, Sandur, Govt Higher Secondary School (GHSS), Munderi, Kerala, Jute Corporation of India Kadamba Foundation, Chikkanayakanahalli, Akshaya Patra Foundation, Govt Hr. Primary School, Mestripalya, Bengaluru Amar Seva Sangam, Tamilnadu Schools, Odisha, Govt of Karnataka, Samvedhana [NGO], Mangaluru

Anganwadi Centers, Madikeri, Govt lower primary school, Balpa, Yoga & Dhayana Mandir at Edoni, Balpa, DKZP, Hr.
Primary School, Padmanoor, Mangaluru, DKZP Primary School, Thanneerbhavi, Mangaluru, DKZP Hr. Primary


School, Panjimogaru, Mangaluru

DKZP Hr.Primary school, Baikampady (fisheries) Meenakaya,
Mangaluru.
Government Higher Primary School, Hosmar (Idu), Karkala
Taluk, Udupi
Balasamrakshana Kendra, Orphanage, Mangaluru

Financial assistance to meritorious Girl Child, Kudremukh

Anganwadi Centers, Katipalla, Mangaluru

Anganwadi Centre Tharemar, Mangaluru

Chess Tournament, Mangaluru

District Prison, Mangaluru

Govt Higher Primary School, Melukote

Shankara Cancer Hospital, Bengaluru

Rani Durgavathi Physical Sports Training Institute, Madhya
Pradesh

Karnataka Public School, Agara, Bengaluru

Distribution of masks & sanitizers to General Public due to Covid-19 pandemic

Rotary Bala Bhavan, Mangaluru, DKZP model Hr. Primary School, Moodambail, Mangaluru

PM CARES FUND


********

